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 TSC LWY ensures that all who serve in the regional school community are 

supported, valued and challenged to provide a rich and inclusive education for 

every child, via the work of effective system leaders who create a coherent 

self-improving, school led system. 

Regional Update: March 2020 - (#8 2019/20) 

Introduction 

Welcome to the eighth Lancashire and West Yorkshire TSC news update for 2019/20. Our aim is to connect to all system 
leaders and TSAs across our region; to share, promote and progress school improvement in all its possible forms. 

Previous newsletters, attachments and other resources can be accessed at lwytsc.org. 

Amanda Bennett - a.bennett@greetlandacademy.org.uk        Angela Holdsworth - a.holdsworth@theviewtrust.org  

Gill Robinson (National SEND Rep) - gill.robinson@icat.org.uk   

Lancashire and West Yorkshire’s representatives for the national TSC 

HEADLINE REMINDERS / GUIDANCE / DEADLINE 

School Improvement Delivery Processes - Tiers 1, 2 and 3 

& NLE PAYMENT 

NLEs who have added their school visit & support implementation days to the Portal are currently receiving payment for this 
school improvement work and their attendance at the NLE briefing at the beginning of the year. 

NLEs should have received a School Improvement Team email on the 27th of February giving a deadline of 9th March to enter 
their visit and scheduled dates on the Portal. This deadline must be met to secure payment to NLEs. 

Any NLEs who remain unable to access the portal should contact school.improvement@education.gov.uk  for assistance. 

‘How to add visit/implementation dates’ guidance: 
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https://rghmat.org.uk/calderdale/primary/rghmat/arenas/websitecontent/web/200227sitemailtonles.pdf
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https://rghmat.org.uk/calderdale/primary/rghmat/arenas/websitecontent/web/200302lwytscportaluse-addingdatesnle.pdf
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For NLE’s supporting Tier 2 or Tier 3 schools and completing a Recommended Action Form, the TSC has produced a video 
example of how to complete a RAF: 

 

NLEs should also aware of the Portal guidance covering Tier 1 Returns plus the Tier 2 and 3 RAF submission processes. 

NLE Bursary for deployments outside the SI offer – DEADLINE FOR RETURNS 

The School Improvement Team email of 27th February also requests that NLEs return forecasted spend information for any 
deployments outside the SI offer (£2,000 NLE bursary available) – reporting required by 9th March. 

This NLE Bursary form needs to be returned to school.improvement@education.gov.uk. 

Attachments 

• 27/02/20 School Improvement Team email to NLEs 

• LWYTSC Portal Use - adding dates, NLE 

• LWYTSC Portal Use - T1R & RAF submission, NLE 

• NLE Bursary claim form 

Sub-Regional Communication 

Your sub-regional contact points. Future meetings, local communication and networks will follow shortly. 

Blackpool, Blackburn and Lancashire 

Cheryl Brindle - head@breck.lancs.sch.uk 

West Yorkshire 

Liz Whetham - liz.whetham@holytrinitycofe.calderdale.sch.uk 

Greater Manchester Learning Partnership 

Michael Tonge - michael.tonge@prestoleetrust.org 
Baljit Birring - baljitbirring@indigodiversity.co.uk  

Liverpool City Region and Warrington 

Yvonne Gandy - yvonne@ymgeducation.co.uk 
Jen Murphy - j.murphy@wadedeacon.co.uk 
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